FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) . RECC	TOOMED SHEET IN DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Case HD/3-22835/A/PCT
Sins to: 5551 (5.5): World	Case HD/3-22835/A/PCT
To the Director of the US Patent and 110319	97425 ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
 Jürgen Kaschig Robert Hochberg Oliver Becherer Gerhard Merkle Monika Schaumann Bernard Schultz 	Name: Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Internal Address: P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	
Execution Date(s): 1. 8/24/2005; 2. 8/25/2005; 3. 9/7/2005; 4. & 6. 8/29/2005; 5. 9/1/2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/548,359	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes 🗹 No
5. Name and address of party to whom	thed? ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{2}\$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required. 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591 DO NOT U	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required. 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg copy is a true copy of the original document. Tyler A. Stevenson Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 46,388	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required. 8. Deposit account number: 03-1935 SE THIS SPACE

03/14/2006 DBYRNE 00000244 031935 10548359 01 FC:8021 (40.00 DA

> PATENT REEL: 017664 FRAME: 0010

ASSIGNMENT

/ We Jürgen KASCHIG, Rötebuckweg 30, 79104 Freiburg, Germany, citizen of DE Robert HOCHBERG, Im Grossacker 36, 79249 Merzhausen, Germany, citizen of DE Oliver BECHERER, Hauptstrasse 76A, 79739 Schwörstadt, Germany, citizen of DE Gerhard MERKLE, Bürgerwehrstrasse 12, 79102 Freiburg, Germany, citizen of DE Monika SCHAUMANN, Allmendweg 3, 79540 Lörrach, Germany, citizen of DE Bernard SCHULTZ, 5 rue St. Georges, 68300 St. Louis, France, citizen of FR

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, a Delaware corporation, of 540 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, NY 10591, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Detergent Compositions

invented by me/us and described in the international application

PCT/EP2004/050307 No.

15 March 2004 filed

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made:

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation.

Jürgen KASCHIG Date Gerhard MERKLE Date

Rand Molling My 27, 2005 Wille Manner Spread 12005

Robert HOCHBERG Scot 7 2007 Communical Superior 28, 2003

Oliver BECHERER

Diver Manner Merker Date

Deci Berland Schull Schull Schull Strand Strand Schull Schull Schull Schull Schull Schul

US 10/97

RECORDED: 03/10/2006